
—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 29,1979

Livestoc
Western Maryland

Livestock
Western Maryland
Stockyards, Inc.

Westminster, Md.
September 18,1979

BUTCHER CATTLE: Fat
Steers Active bidding, $3.00
higher; Standard Choice 800
to 1000 lbs. 67.00-69.50;
Heifers Good to 59.50; Cows
Large run, 1.50-2.00 higher!
Good Cows 51.00-53.00, few
54.00- Standard &

Utility 48.00-51.00; Canners
45.00- Shelly 46.00
Down; Bulls 2.00 higher!
Choice 1200-1400 lbs. 65.00-
67.00; Good 900-1100 lbs.
58.0002.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 2.50
lower. Top Hogs 37.50; Bulk
200-225 lbs. 37.25-37.50;
Heavy Weights 30.00-33.50;
Sows 350-500 lbs. 25.00-28.75,
few to 30.00; Boars 400600
lbs. to 27.35.

CALVES 147. Vealers
grading Good mostly $5
lower, Standard about
steady. Couple Choice
vealers 100.00, Good 90.00-
101.00, Standard & Good 90-
120 lbs. 80.00-90.00, 65-85 lbs.
71.0081.00, few Utility 50-90
lbs. 52.0060.50. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 95-120 lbs.
89.00-102.00; few holstein
heifers 90-150 lbs. 105.00-
121.00,

HOGS 276. Barrows & gilts
25cents to 50cents lower. US
No. 1-2 205-235lbs. barrows &

gilts 43.00-43.70, No. 1-3 200-
250 lbs. 41.50-43.10, No. 2-3
200-275 lbs. 39.0041.20, No. 1-
3 130-165 lbs. 35.00-37.75.
Sows fully steady. US No. 1-3
280-580 lbs. sows 32.038.50,
No. 2-3 290-570 lbs. 27.25-
32.50.Boars 27.00-30.50.

FEEDER PIGS 268. US
No. 1-3 25-35 lbs. feeder pigs
12.00-20.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 18.00-25.00, one lot
No. 1-3 75 lbs. 35.50, few
Utility 20-25 lbs. 7.00-8.50 per
head.

VEAL CALVES: Prices
steady. Tops to 114.00;
Good-Choice 100.00-114.00;
Standard 90.00-100.00; Light
Calves 75.00-87,00; Weak &

Rough 60.00-75.00.
CALVES RETURNED TO

FARM: Holstein Heifers 80
105 lbs. 110.00-175.00; 135-200
lbs. 120.00-165.00; Holstein
Bulls 90-115 lbs. 88.00-100.00.

LAMBS: Steady to 2.00
higher! Choice 70-90 lbs.
60.0083.00; Good 5085 lbs.
54.0080.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Good
demand! Prices steady!
Stock Steers 300-400 lbs.
85.00-93.00; Stock Heifers
300850 lbs. 60.00-75.00; Stock
Bulls 300400 lbs. 80.0088.00;
500-700 lbs. 65.00-75.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS:
Large run, demand weak.
By The Head 15-30 lbs. 9.00
12.00; 3080 lbs. 11.00-17.00;
5060 lbs. 18.0023.00. By The
Lb. 110160 lbs.33.0087.00.

STOCK BOARS: 200350
lbs. 25.0028.00.

SHEEP 10. One small lot
Choice 80 lbs. spring
slaughter lambs 64.50.

Baltimore
USDA

September 24,1979
CATTLE 300; Slaughter

steers and heifers about
steady. Cows 2.00 higher.
Bulls firm to 1.50 higher.
Supply 25% slaughter steers
and heifers, 55% cows, 15%
feeder cattle, balance bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Few lots Choice 24 975-1100
lbs. 68.5070.00; Good and
Choice 24 975-1260 lbs. 65.75-
66.50; Good 28 9501200 lbs.
60.2585.00; pkg. Standard
and Low Good 2-3 Holstein
1050lbs. 58.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Several Choice 34 8001000
lbs. 64.0065.50; few High
Good and Choice 2-3 975-1200
lbs. 62.50-84.25; Good 2-3 800
1100 lbs. 57.0081.75.

Belknap
Auction
Dayton, Pa.

September 19,1979
CATTLE 95. Compared

with last Wednesday’s
market, slaughter cows
mostly $2 higher. Couple
Choice slaughter steers 69.50
and 72.00, Good 61.00-65.75,
few Standard 56.00-60.50.
Couple Choice slaughter
heifers 64.75 and 66.50, few
Good 59.2561.00. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows
48.00-54.25, few 55.50-56.75,
Cutters 45.0048.75, Caimer &

Low Cutter 41.00-45.25, Shells
down to 30.50. Few Standard
slaughter bullocks 53.25-
55.00. Few Yield Grade #l-2
970-1625 lbs. slaughter bulls
61.0069.00. Choice 275-450
lbs. feeder steers 90.00-
102.00. few Good & Choice
700-800 lbs. 64.00-71.00;
Choice 320-530 lbs. feeder
heifers 74.0066.00.

COWS: Utility 2-3 49.00-
55.00; few 55.10-55.75. Cutter
1-246.5062.10.

BULLS : YG 1-2 1000-1975
lbs. 60.5067.85.

FEEDER STEERS:
Medium Frame No. 1muscle
thickness part load 834 lbs.
80.00. Medium Frame No. 1
and 2 800-1000 lbs. 65.0067.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS:
Medium Frame No. 1
several 315-350 lbs. 76.00-
78.00.

HOGS 800: Barrows &

Gilts 50 to 75 cents higher.
US 1-2 205-240 lbs. 39.75-
40.00; US 1-2 190-205 lbs.
39.00-39.75; US 2-3 230-260
lbs. 38.75-39.75.

SOWS: Firm to 50 cents
instances 1.50higher. US 1-3
300600 lbs. 29.00-30.00, few
sales 30.50-31.00.

VEAL AND CALF
AUCTION 50: Choice 180-265

WATER-
COOLED!

Kubota diesel engines
provide outstanding
tractor dependability

UKUBOTfI
FARMERSVILLE

EQUIPMENT
INC.

REM EPHRATA, PA
717-354-4271

lbs. vealers 93.50-110.00;
Good and Choice 100-120 lbs.
77.5088.50; 70-95 lbs. 66.00-
78.50; calves returned to
farm 79.00-89.00. Few
Holstein heifers 137.50-
150.00.

SHEEP AUCTION: Few
Choice spring lambs 65-88
lbs. 63.00-64.50; several
woolen slaughter lambs80-95
lbs. 55.50-58.00; few Utility
and Goodewes 20.50-24.00.

Martinsburg
Auction

Martinsburg,Pa.
September 24,1979

CATTLE 188. Compared
with last Monday’s market:
Choice slaughter steers
66.00- Good 63.00-66.00,
Standard 62.00-64.00, Utility
55.00- Choice slaughter
heifers 63.00-67.00, Good
57.50- Standard 55.50
60.00, Utility 52.00-55.00.
Utility & Comercial
slaughter cows 53.75-56.00,
few to 58:00, Cutters 50.00
54.00, Canner & Low Cutter
48.50- Shells down to
45.00, Choice slaughter
bullocks 64.00-68.00, Good
62.0064.00, Standard 60.00
62.00, Utility 57.00-60.00.
Yield Grade #1 slaughter
bulls 61.0067.50; yield grade
§2 59.0062.00. Few Medium
300-600 lbs. feeder steers &

bulls 68.00100.00.
CALVES 302. Choice

vealers 108.00122.00, Good
98.00105.00, Standard &

Good 7090 lbs. 65.0095.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls
90120 lbs. 105.00128.00, 7090
lbs. 80.00110.00; holstein
heifers 80130 lbs. 90.00
200.00,

HOGS 221. US No. 1-2
barrows & gilts 39.70-41.00,
No. 1-3 38.00-48.00, No. 2-3
38.00- No. 1-3 130-185
lbs. 32.50-36.00. US No. 1-3
sows 31.50-34.50, No. 2-3
28.00- Boars 25.00-32.00.

FEEDER PIGS 82. US No.
1-3 20-35 lbs. feeder pigs
15.00- per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 18.00-35.00 per
head.

VINTAGE SALES STABLES INC.

LIVESTOCK
TRANSPORTATION

New equipment to serve you
2 Possum belly trailers
Local & Long distance

Contact -

L. Robert Frame, manager
Call day or evenings:

717-442-4181 Office or
215-458-5060 Home

k market and
SHEEP 27. Few Choice

spring slaughter lambs
60.00-65.00, few feeder lambs
63.00.

Dewart
Auction
Dewart, Pa.

September 24,1979
CATTLE 153. Compared

with last Monday’s market,
slaughter cows 50 cents to
$1.50 higher. Few Choice
1050-1250 lbs. slaughter
steers 67.00-71.50, few Good
63.25-65.00, few Standard
59.00- Few Good
slaughter heifers 58.00-60.50.
Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 48.75-54.00,
Couple to 55.00, Cutters 48.00-
53.00. Canner & Low Cutter
45.00- Shells down to
42.00. One Good slaughter
bullock at 63.25. Yield Grade
§1 1000-1400 lbs. slaughter
bulls 55.50-63.50. Few Choice
400-475 lbs. feeder heifers
73.50-90.00; few Choice 500-
675 lbs. feeder bulls 70.00-
88.00.

CALVES 182. Vealers
mostly $2 to $5 lower. One
Prune vealer at 118.00,
Choice 103.00-113.00, Good
90.00- Standard & Good
80-95 lbs. 85.00-91.00, few
Utility 50-80 lbs. 70.00-78.00.
Farm calves, holstein bulls
90-120 lbs. 92.00-130.00,
couple to 135.00; holstein
heifers 85-130 lbs. 165.00-
202.50.

HOGS 515. Barrows & gilts
steady to 25 cents lower. US
No. 1-2200235 lbs. barrows &

gilts 40.7041.50, No. 1-3 190
240 lbs. 39.7040.70, No. 2-3
200240 lbs. 38.0039.40. US
No. 1-3 300-575 lbs. sows
28.5034.75. Few Boars 20.00
25.50.

FEEDER PIGS 171. US
No. 1-3 2035 lbs. feeder pigs
13.0023.00 per head, No. 1-3
35-50 lbs. 22.0029.50 per
head.

SHEEP 16. Choice 800-1000
lbs. spring slaughter lambs
65.00-70.50.

ssssss
OUR GRADED AND VET INSPECTED

FEEDER PIGS CAN HELP YOUR DOLLARS
GROW! OUR KNOWLEDGEABLE BUYERS
WILL SELECT QUALITY FEEDER PIGS FOR
YOUR APPROVAL

CALL COLLECT
808 TINDALL

SOUTH CHARLESTON, OHIO
513-462-8797

OR
RAYMOND BOYCE LIVESTOCK CO.

UNIONVILLE, TENNESSEE
615-294-5102

auction news
Peoria
Cattle

September 27,1979
CATTLE:

Receipts thisweek: 3650
Last week:
Year ago:

Compared with last week’s
close, slaughter steers
steady to weak. Slaughter
heifers .50-1.00 lower. Cows
firm; bulls steady. Receipts
about 65 percent slaughter
steers, 30 percent slaughter
heifers, balance mainly
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Choice &prune 3-4,1150-1250
lbs 68.0fr68.50: choice 2-4,

JSTERED

REGISTERED B 1

ITMENT lIFERS

Also HighQuality Grade Cows &Heifers
Transportation and financing available.

STEVE KELLER
717-653-2284

Office: 717-653-4851

1000-1300 lbs. 66.50-67.50;
several loads 68.00; couple
loads 68.50; mixed good and
choice 2-4,900-1250 lbs. 64.00-
66.50; good2-3,59.00-64.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS;
Choice & prune 3-4, 900-1080
lbs. 65.50-66.00; part-load,
66.50; early 66.0066.75, load
67.00; choice 2-4, 850-1080 lb.
64.0065.50; mixed good and
choice 24,800-1100 lbs. 62.00-
64.50; good 2-3,56.0062.00.

COWS: Utility and com-
mercial 1-3, 47.00-51.50; few
52.0063.00; cutter 1-2, 45.00-
49.50; canner, 42.0045.00.

BULLS: Yield grade 1-2,
1100-1800 lbs. 55.0062.00; few
63.0064.00.

COWS Mount Joy, Pa. 17552 j

ROUND OAKRAG APPLE ELEVATION, Ist calf due
Oct. 15,1979 to Jemmi,Dam 26,000 lb. Dina Charm.

RED & WHITE grade cow, just fresh with 2nd calf,
milking heavy.

COLLINS CREST PACLAMAR SEVENS J, fresh Aug,
17,1979,milking 77 lb. 4.3 fat.

TOM CREEK MARQUIS CHALLENGER, just fresh
milking heavy with 3rd calf.
ROUND OAK RAG APPLE ELEVATION, GP+ 84,
due March 26, 1980 to Legacy, now milking 61 lb. 3.6
test, projection for over 19,000.
ELM CROSS PONTIAC CHIEFTAIN, due 10-15 with
3rd calf. *

LAWCREST MARVEX, twin, born 4-16-79, open, Dam
87 pt. Paclamar Astronaut, 7-5 368,22512,839,3.7.
86 pt. OSBORNDALEIVANHOE, L.T.189.358M8159F,

TWIN LAWCREST MARVEX-twins, bom 1-1-79, open,
Dam 80 pt. Elfac 5-0,304,17,045,768,4.5,2nd dam 87 pt.
Moosehart Pioneer, L.T.168.939M6259F,3rd Dam
168,000 lb. Osbomdale Ivanhoe.

PACLAMAR ASTRONAUT, Ist calf due 4-17-80 to Ideal
Leader, Dam Elevation Gr. Dtr. 2-3, 335, 11,842, 519,
4.4.

ROSEMERE FURY IVAN, bora 5-28-78, open, Dam 80
pt.Paclamar Capsule,2-4,305,15,640,570,3.6.

WAPA ARLINDA CONDUCTOR, bom 1-17-79, Dam
Bootmaker, 2nd dam65 pt. Elevation.
HILL HAVEN STANDOUT JOB, bom 5-15-78, Dam
Imperial Chief, 4-1,362,17,319,678,3.9.

808 KELLER
717-653-1523

6

4650
4500


